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It’s been a super week, especially for our Year 5 who went on their first 
school residential to Colomendy. They had a fantastic time and were 
exhausted by the time they came home! If you haven’t seen all the great 
pictures on Twitter, there are some at the end of this newsletter. The 
children were a credit to their families and were great ambassadors for 
our school. I am also always very grateful to the staff who take the 
children and go above and beyond, leaving their own families to be with 
the school children and ensure they have the most amazing of times! 
Please ensure you make a note  of all the key dates overleaf. The 
summer term is always very busy with trips, sports days, SATs, First Holy 
Communion and lots of outdoor learning to look forward to.  

To celebrate the King’s Coronation, we are planning a Coronation Day 
on Friday 5th May. The children will be invited to come to school 
wearing red, white and blue clothes. We will be having a special ‘Regal 
Fish and Chip’ Lunch with a ‘Royal Shortbread Crown’ and the children 
will be enjoying Coronation themed activities throughout the day. 
Many of us will never have experienced the coronation of a monarch in 
our lifetimes so this is a momentous occasion! 
Our school council are also running a ‘Design your own Crown’ 

competition and we would love as many people as possible to get involved! 
Year	6	SATS	testing	will	take	place	week	beginning	8th	May	2023.	Due	to	the	
additional	bank	holiday,	they	will	start	Tuesday	9th	May	**All	Year	6	children	must	
be	in	school**	
Year	2	SATS	testing	will	take	place	weeks	beginning	15th	May	&	22nd	May	2023.	
**All	Year	2	children	must	be	in	school**	 

Well done to Year 1 for having the best attendance this week.          

F2 – 93.8%    Y1 – 98.7%   Y2 –  90.6%       
Y3 – 94.9%   Y4 – 93.6%   Y5 – 94.5%     
Y6 – 94.4% 

This week in our assemblies we have 
thought about what happened in the 
days after Jesus’ resurrection. He 
appeared to his disciples and said to 
them ‘Peace be with you’. The peace 
that Jesus promises to those who 
love him is an inner peace which 
comes from following him and 
knowing deep within ourselves that 
God is our Father. True peace (the removal of anxiety, worry and envy) comes only from God. This peace 
is not dependent on peaceful conditions: we can experience it even in the midst of trouble or uncertainty. 
Peace, like love, is a gift to share. 



SUMMER TERM DATES 
Monday 24th April to 26th April – Year 5 to Colomendy 

Thursday 27th April – Year 3 and Year 4 Trip to Martin Mere Wetland Centre 
Monday 1st May – BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 5th May – Coronation Lunch/Party – Children are invited to come into 
school on Friday wearing red, white and blue. 

                  Monday 8th May – BANK HOLIDAY 
                                       Week beginning 8th May - SATS WEEK 
Thursday 11th May – 3:30pm – Parents Meeting about First Holy Communion 

Saturday 13th May – First Holy Communion Mass at 10:30am in Church 
Week beginning Monday 15th May – Year 4 swimming at Guinea Gap each day 

Week beginning 15th May – KEY STAGE 1 SATS begin 
Week beginning 15th May – Walk to School Week 

Monday 15th May – (pm) Key Stage 2 Mile Run in Community 
Thursday 18th May – Mr Sledge PSHE Day (am) Year 5 (pm) Year 3 

Friday 19th May – CLASS PHOTOGRAPHS 
Week beginning 22nd May – KS1 SATS continue 

                                                 Week beginning 22nd May – Year 6 BIKEABILITY 
                         Friday 26th May – HI IMPACT Workshop – Year 2 ‘Pond Dipping’ 

                                                FRIDAY 26th MAY – BREAK UP FOR HALF TERM 
                                         Monday 5th June – INSET DAY 

Tuesday 6th June – School re-opens to pupils 
Week beginning 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Check 

Week beginning 12th June – Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 
Thursday 15th June – (pm) Year 5 Rounders Competition at Woodchurch High 
Thursday 22nd June – Neil Sledge PSHE Themed Day – Year 6 (am) Year 3 (pm) 

Wednesday 28th June – Year 5 to Woodchurch High for ART Day 
Thursday 29th June – Year 1 & 2 Trip to ‘Imagine That’ 

Thursday 29th June – (pm) Year 5 Athletics at Woodchurch High 
Friday 30th June to Monday 3rd July – YEAR 6 RESIDENTIAL 

Tuesday 4th July – Provisional day for Sports Day *This is dependent on weather* 
Wednesday 5th July – INDUCTION Day 

Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 End of Year Production (Afternoon & Evening Performance) 
Wednesday 12th July – Optional Parents Evening 

Thursday 13th July – Hi Impact Workshop – Year 4 
Monday 17th July – 1:30pm – Year 6 Leavers Mass 

Tuesday 18th July – 2pm – Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
Tuesday 18th July – School Closes to Pupils 

 
 

 



Year 5 – Colomendy 2023 

Enjoy your bank holiday weekend, Mrs Ralph 
\ 


